

2015 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB387)

Received: 10/15/2015 Received By: tkuczens
For: Terese Berceau (608) 266-3784 Same as LRB:
May Contact: By/Representing: Kelley
Subject: Elections - campaign finance Drafter: tkuczens
Addl. Drafters: tkuczens
Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES
Requester's email: Rep.Berceau@legis.wisconsin.gov
Carbon copy (CC) to: joseph.kreye@legis.wisconsin.gov
tracy.kuczenski@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Campaign finance changes

Instructions:

modify attribution trigger

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	tkuczens 10/15/2015	anienaja 10/15/2015	_____			
/1			_____	lparisi 10/15/2015	lparisi 10/15/2015	

FE Sent For:

<END>



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

0901/1
LRBa0892/1
JK:emw

RMMR
insert

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 387

10/15

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 57, line 14: delete "\$5,000" and substitute "\$100".
- 3 **2.** Page 58, line 12: delete "\$5,000" and substitute "\$100".
- 4 **3.** Page 65, line 23: delete "\$5,000" and substitute "\$100".
- 5 **4.** Page 66, line 21: delete "\$5,000" and substitute "\$100".
- 6 **5.** Page 83, line 17: delete "\$5,000" and substitute "\$100".
- 7 **6.** Page 84, line 13: delete "\$5,000" and substitute "\$100".

8

(END)

Insert 1-8

2015-2016 DRAFTING INSERT
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBa0901/?ins
TKK:...

amm

1 **INSERT 1-8**

2 **1.** Page 103, line 14: after “communication” insert “containing express
3 advocacy”.

4 **2.** Page 104, line 7: delete “supporting or opposing” and substitute “containing
5 express advocacy.”.

6 **3.** Page 104, line 8: delete that line.

7 **4.** Page 104, line 9: delete that line and substitute:

8 “(e) Communications described in par. (a) to (c) and made by a candidate
9 committee may identify”.

10 **5.** Page 104, line 10: delete “^gexcept as provided in par. (b) 2. and”.

11 **6.** Page 104, line 16: after “communications” insert “containing express
12 advocacy”.